

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3498 OF 2023

Vidya Mandir Mandar & anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Atul Maratu Lawate & anr. ...Respondents

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Vinayak
Kumbhar, for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State/Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED : 21st MARCH, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard Mr. Bandiwadekar, the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners.
2. Mr. Bandiwadekar seeks time to place copy of the *roznama* as it is a grievance of the petitioners that the petitioners were not heard before passing impugned judgment and award.
3. Stand over to 11th April, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]