

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3498 OF 2023**

Vidya Mandir Mandal and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
Atul Maruti Lawate and Anr. ... Respondents

None present for Petitioner.
Mr. S.D.Rayrikar, AGP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 11 APRIL 2023

P.C.

1. None present for the Petitioners.
2. List on 20 June, 2023.
3. Not to be circulated before the scheduled date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)