



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3498 OF 2023

Vidya Mandir Mandal And Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

Atul Maratu Lawate And Anr

...Respondents

*Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar i/b Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita Solunke a/w Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the State.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : January 28, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mr. Bandiwadekar, learned senior advocate appearing for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner has obtained the current address of the Respondent No. 1. Let the correct address be furnished in the Registry for issuance of notice to the Respondent No. 1. The Petition is permitted to be amended to incorporate the correct address of the Respondent No. 1. The spare copies to be supplied in the Registry within a period of 1 week from today. Upon spare copies being supplied, issue notice to the Respondent No. 1 returnable on 25th February, 2026. In addition, private notice is permitted. Amendment to be carried out in course of day.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]