

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3498 OF 2023

Vidya Mandir Mandal And Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Atul Maruti Lawate And Anr.

...Respondents

*Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar i/b Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Kavita Solunke, Addl. GP a/w Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for the State.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 25, 2026

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that the service report is awaited. Let the Respondent No. 1 be served by private notice and affidavit of service be filed before the next date.
2. Stand over to **24th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]